December 19, 2016 Item #22-B

Shontell A. Robinson X Marcy S. Jackson
Director O = \ Deputy Director
WA : d=x
;.--V ‘-‘.’
Human Resources Department
NV 22 20
COUNTY MANAaucR'S/
COMMISSIONERS' GF#IGE
TO: J. Dudley Waits, Jr.
County Manager
FROM: Shontell Robinson
Human Resources Directgr
DATE: November 15, 2016
SUBIJECT: Human Resources Report for the Month of October 2016

Recapitulation of the attached report reflects the following:

Full-Time Part-Time Total
Number Employed 39 42 81
Number Separated 21 | 22
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Forsyth County Personnel Report

Separations Processed During the Month of October 2016*

Department Name Position Title Salary Service
Full-Time
Emergency Services Derrick W Blackburn Telecommunicator 15.85 1.63
Emergency Services William A Hines EMT 12.53 1.52
Emergency Services Elizabeth | Campbell EMT Paramedic 16.73 0.20
Emergency Services Shawn M Weigman EMT 12.46 1.18
General Services David E Doss Sr. Maintenance Technician 16.31 217
Parks and Recreation John D Whipple Event Planner 16.87 14.42
Parks and Recreation Marcy C Newton Assistant Golf Professionatl { 12.73 3.06
Public Health Brenda S Toone Public Health Nurse il 2801 19.05
Public Health Kenneth B Michaud Environmental Health Specialist 21.87 51
Public Health Margaret V Mangus Public Health Nurse Il 2448 0.81
Public Health Erika L Williams Public Health Educator 15.58 0.19
Sheriff Charles B Barham Jr Lieutenant 32.79 28.10
Sheriff Julie J Wilson Sr. Office Assistant 13.92 2.36
Sheriff Melissa A Jones Sr. Office Assistant 16.79 11.13
Sheriff Hayden W Church Deputy Sheriff | 17.13 1.75
Social Services Heten M Johnson Office Assistant 11.26 0.06
Social Services Jennifer I King Income Maintenance Caseworker 15.32 4.36
Social Services Tuwanna E Glenn Income Maintenance Caseworker 16.51 18.62
Social Services Karisa McBbaniel Income Maintenance Caseworker 14.64 0.95
Social Services Brian 8 Deese Department IT Support Technician 17.19 0.14
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Forsyth County Personnel Report

Separations Processed During the Month of October 20716*

Department Name Position Title Salary Service
Tax Administration Harwick W Kiser Appraiser 18.14 0.30
Part-Time
Library Nicole L. Connes Library Page 7.25
22

* Separations may be for a prior month due to a variety of circumstances, eg. an employee not returning from a leave of absence without pay.
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Forsyth County Personnel Report

Employed During the Month of October 2016

Department Name Position Title Salary
Full-Time
Animal Control Tyler M Kalicicki Animal Care Officer 13.39
Animal Control Megan A McDowell Animal Care Officer 13.39
Animal Control Doris M Van Slambrouck Animal Shelter Attendant 8.76
Animal Control April D Wren Animal Shelter Attendant 8.76
Anirnal Control Raquel Cuffie Animal Shelter Attendant 8.76
Emergency Services Mohammad A Maanaki EMT 12.05
Emergency Services Stacy L Dize EMT 12.05
Emergency Services James Landis EMT 12.05
Emergency Services Christopher R Kaiser EMT 12.05
Emergency Services Salomon G Pinargote Sanchez EMT 12.05
Emergency Services Sarah Lennon EMT 12.05
Emergency Services Crystal D Crews EMT 12.05
Emergency Services James H Albury EMT 12.05
Emergency Services Timothy G Young EMT 12.05
Emergency Services Jason B Lockwood EMT 12.05
Emergency Services Douglas K Bauer EMT Paramedic 16.73
Emergency Services Colton Sobolewski EMT Paramedic 16.73
Emergency Services Breann Hooker EMT Paramedic 16.73
Emergency Services Ashley W Walker EMT Paramedic 16.73
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Forsyth County Personnel Report

Employed During the Month of October 2016

Department

Name

Position Title

Salary

Environmental Assistance and Protectic

Finance

General Services

General Services

Parks and Recreation

Parks and Recreation

Pubiic Health

Public Health

Public Health

Public Health

Social Services

Social Services

Social Services

Social Services

Social Services

Social Services

Social Services

Social Services

Social Services

Tax Administration

Stephen Berry
Marta Soriano
Miguel Armenta
Lloyd M Campbeli
Jonathan E Bacon
Daniel R Picciano
Robin R Burton
Roderica N Mclaurin
Ryan C Crossgrove
Felicia R McLean
Shayna E Dillard
Amanda G Nay
Alycia L. Anderson
Martha N Baldwin
Bethany H Duncan

Chrystal E Crider

Kandice Abraham-Carter

Ayanna M Andrews
Mathilda R Kendrick

Ashley V Ward

Sr. Environmental Specialist

Risk Management Analyst
Maintenance Technician i
Property Management Supervisor
Park Attendant

Park Maintenance Group Supervisor |
Licensed Practical Nurse

Public Health Educator

Public Health Educator

Public Health Educator

Fiscal Technician

in Home Care Aide

Income Maintenance Caseworker
Income Maintenance Caseworker
Sr. Social Worker

Sr. Saocial Worker

Sr. Social Worker

Sr. Social Worker

Sr. Social Worker

GIS Technician

24.08

20.93

13.13

21.14

9.01

14.33

17.00

15.3¢

15.02

17.08

14.03

10.42

14.64

14.64

21.28

20.76

21.67

20.76

20.76

16.38
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Forsyth County Personnel Report

Employed During the Month of Qctober 2016

Department Name Position Title Salary
Part-Time
Board of Elections Mary G Taylor Temporary Employee 12.00
Board of Elections Janice D Ramadan Temporary Employee 12.00
Board of Elections Donna C Srith Temporary Employee 12.00
Board of Elections Janie K Hooker Temporary Employee 12.00
Board of Elections Mutter D Evans Temporary Employee 12.00
Board of Elections Thomas W Davis Temporary Employee 12.00
Board of Elections Diane K Shore Temporary Employee 12.00
Board of Elections Joan G Price Temporary Employee 12.00
Board of Elections Yoko M Odom Temporary Employee 12.00
Board of Elections Ellen § Johnson Temporary Employee 12.00
Board of Elections Susan C Garmon Temporary Employee 12.00
Board of Elections Jane T Dougherty Temporary Employee 12.00
Board of Elections John P Moskal Temporary Employee 12.00
Board of Elections Mildred C Tisdale Termnporary Employee 12.00
Board of Elections Ana Tampanna Temporary Employee 12.00
Board of Elections Ann D Wagoner Temporary Employee 12.00
Board of Elections Virginia A Beaver Temporary Employee 12.00
Board of Elections Daryl $ Ritchey Temporary Employee 12.00

Page 3of 5



Forsyth County Personnel Report

Employed During the Month of October 2016

Department

Name

Position Title

Salary

Board of Elections
Board of Elections
Board of Elections
Board of Elections
Board of Elections
Board of Elections
Board of Elections
Parks and Recreation
Parks and Recreation
Parks and Recreation
Parks and Recreation
Parks and Recreation
Parks and Recreation
Parks and Recreation
Parks and Recreation
Parks and Recreation
Parks and Recreation
Parks and Recreation
Parks and Recreation

Parks and Recreation

Anne M Gruemmer
Faye L Brendle
Lynora G Essic
Yvonne S Wingfield
Deborah H Gitlin
Roderick P Back
Robert J Phillips
Gary W Cason
Mary-Karinna J Hall
Cherika Y Boyd
Robert M Szymakowski
Shelley L Ingram
Karl T Kassel
Savannah B Booher
Shona M Rustin
Megan L Billups
Adrianna Gregory
Angela A Lowe

Dominique L Mabry

Arnita L Linville Washington

Temporary Employee
Temporary Employee
Temporary Employee
Temporary Employee
Temporary Employee
Temporary Employee
Temporary Employee
Golf Assistant

Sr. Office Assistant
Sr. Office Assistant
Sr. Park Assistant

Sr. Park Assistant

Sr. Park Assistant

Sr. Park Assistant

Sr. Park Assistant

Sr. Park Assistant

Sr. Park Assistant

Sr. Park Assistant

Sr. Park Assistant

Sr. Park Assistant

12.00

12.00

12.00

12.00

12.00

12.00

12.00

7.25

12.73

12.73

846

2.46

10.04

9.46

9.46

9.46

9.48

9.46

9.46

9.46
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Forsyth County Personnel Report

Employed During the Month of October 2016

Department Name Position Title Salary
Parks and Recreation Patricia B Geiger Sr. Park Assistant 9.46
Parks and Recreation Michael G Gaskins Sr. Park Assistant 9.46
Parks and Recreation Evan R Mang Sr. Park Assistant 9.46
Tax Administration Judy A Sidden GIS Specialist 2942
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