# **Shontell A. Robinson**

Director



Marcy S. Jackson **Deputy Director** 

### **Human Resources Department**

### MEMORANDUM

RECEIVED NOV 2 2 2016 COUNTY MANAGER'S/COMMISSIONERS' OFFICE

TO:

J. Dudley Watts, Jr.

County Manager

FROM:

**Shontell Robinson** 

Human Resources Directo

DATE:

November 15, 2016

SUBJECT:

Human Resources Report for the Month of October 2016

Recapitulation of the attached report reflects the following:

	<u>Full-Time</u>	<u>Part-Time</u>	<u>Total</u>
Number Employed Number Separated	39 21	42	81
Number Separated	Z-1	1	44

Attachment



#### Separations Processed During the Month of October 2016\*

Department	Name	Position Title	Salary	Service
ıll-Time				
Emergency Services	Derrick W Blackburn	Telecommunicator	15.65	1.63
Emergency Services	William A Hines	EMT	12.53	1.52
Emergency Services	Elizabeth I Campbell	EMT Paramedic	16.73	0.20
Emergency Services	Shawn M Weigman	EMT	12.46	1.18
General Services	David E Doss	Sr. Maintenance Technician	16.31	2.17
Parks and Recreation	John D Whipple	Event Planner	16.87	14.42
Parks and Recreation	Marcy C Newton	Assistant Golf Professional I	12.73	3.06
Public Health	Brenda S Toone	Public Health Nurse III	29.01	19.05
Public Health	Kenneth B Michaud	Environmental Health Specialist	21.87	5.11
Public Health	Margaret V Mangus	Public Health Nurse II	24.48	0.81
Public Health	Erika L Williams	Public Health Educator	15.58	0.19
Sheriff	Charles B Barham Jr	Lieutenant	32.79	28.10
Sheriff	Julie J Wilson	Sr. Office Assistant	13.92	2.36
Sheriff	Melissa A Jones	Sr. Office Assistant	16.79	11.13
Sheriff	Hayden W Church	Deputy Sheriff I	17.13	1.75
Social Services	Helen M Johnson	Office Assistant	11.26	0.06
Social Services	Jennifer D King	Income Maintenance Caseworker	15.32	4.36
Social Services	Tuwanna E Glenn	Income Maintenance Caseworker	16.51	18.62
Social Services	Karisa McDaniel	Income Maintenance Caseworker	14.64	0.95
Social Services	Brian S Deese	Department IT Support Technician	17.19	0.14



#### Separations Processed During the Month of October 2016\*

Department	Name	Position Title	Salary	Service	
Tax Administration	Harwick W Kiser	Appraiser	18.14	0.30	
Part-Time					
Library	Nicole L Connes	Library Page	7.25		

22

<sup>\*</sup> Separations may be for a prior month due to a variety of circumstances, eg. an employee not returning from a leave of absence without pay.



Department	Name	Position Title	Salary
Full-Time			
Animal Control	Tyler M Kalicicki	Animal Care Officer	13.39
Animal Control	Megan A McDowell	Animal Care Officer	13.39
Animal Control	Doris M Van Slambrouck	Animal Shelter Attendant	8.76
Animal Control	April D Wren	Animal Shelter Attendant	8.76
Animal Control	Raquel Cuffie	Animal Shelter Attendant	8.76
Emergency Services	Mohammad A Maanaki	EMT	12.05
Emergency Services	Stacy L Dize	EMT	12.05
Emergency Services	James Landis	EMT	12.05
Emergency Services	Christopher R Kaiser	EMT	12.05
Emergency Services	Salomon G Pinargote Sanchez	EMT	12.05
Emergency Services	Sarah Lennon	EMT	12.05
Emergency Services	Crystal D Crews	EMT	12.05
Emergency Services	James H Albury	EMT	12.05
Emergency Services	Timothy G Young	EMT	12.05
Emergency Services	Jason B Lockwood	EMT	12.05
Emergency Services	Douglas K Bauer	EMT Paramedic	16.73
Emergency Services	Colton Sobolewski	EMT Paramedic	16.73
Emergency Services	Breann Hooker	EMT Paramedic	16.73
Emergency Services	Ashley W Walker	EMT Paramedic	16.73



Department	Name	Position Title	Salary
Environmental Assistance and Protectic	Stephen Berry	Sr. Environmental Specialist	24.08
Finance	Marta Soriano	Risk Management Analyst	20.93
General Services	Miguel Armenta	Maintenance Technician II	13.13
General Services	Lloyd M Campbell	Property Management Supervisor	21.14
Parks and Recreation	Jonathan E Bacon	Park Attendant	9.01
Parks and Recreation	Daniel R Picciano	Park Maintenance Group Supervisor I	14.33
Public Health	Robin R Burton	Licensed Practical Nurse	17.00
Public Health	Roderica N McLaurin	Public Health Educator	15.39
Public Health	Ryan C Crossgrove	Public Health Educator	15.02
Public Health	Felicia R McLean	Public Health Educator	17.08
Social Services	Shayna E Dillard	Fiscal Technician	14.03
Social Services	Amanda G Nay	In Home Care Aide	10.42
Social Services	Alycia L Anderson	Income Maintenance Caseworker	14.64
Social Services	Martha N Baldwin	Income Maintenance Caseworker	14.64
Social Services	Bethany H Duncan	Sr. Social Worker	21.28
Social Services	Chrystal E Crider	Sr. Social Worker	20.76
Social Services	Kandice Abraham-Carter	Sr. Social Worker	21.67
Social Services	Ayanna M Andrews	Sr. Social Worker	20.76
Social Services	Mathilda R Kendrick	Sr. Social Worker	20.76
Tax Administration	Ashley V Ward	GIS Technician	16.38



Department	Name	Position Title	Salary
Part-Time			
Board of Elections	Mary G Taylor	Temporary Employee	12.00
Board of Elections	Janice D Ramadan	Temporary Employee	12.00
Board of Elections	Donna C Smith	Temporary Employee	12.00
Board of Elections	Janie K Hooker	Temporary Employee	12.00
Board of Elections	Mutter D Evans	Temporary Employee	12.00
Board of Elections	Thomas W Davis	Temporary Employee	12.00
Board of Elections	Diane K Shore	Temporary Employee	12.00
Board of Elections	Joan G Price	Temporary Employee	12.00
Board of Elections	Yoko M Odom	Temporary Employee	12.00
Board of Elections	Ellen S Johnson	Temporary Employee	12.00
Board of Elections	Susan C Garmon	Temporary Employee	12.00
Board of Elections	Jane T Dougherty	Temporary Employee	12.00
Board of Elections	John P Moskal	Temporary Employee	12.00
Board of Elections	Mildred C Tisdale	Temporary Employee	12.00
Board of Elections	Ana Tampanna	Temporary Employee	12.00
Board of Elections	Ann D Wagoner	Temporary Employee	12.00
Board of Elections	Virginia A Beaver	Temporary Employee	12.00
Board of Elections	Daryl S Ritchey	Temporary Employee	12.00



Department	Name	Position Title	Salary
Board of Elections	Anne M Gruemmer	Temporary Employee	12.00
Board of Elections	Faye L Brendle	Temporary Employee	12.00
Board of Elections	Lynora G Essic	Temporary Employee	12.00
Board of Elections	Yvonne S Wingfield	Temporary Employee	12.00
Board of Elections	Deborah H Gitlin	Temporary Employee	12.00
Board of Elections	Roderick P Back	Temporary Employee	12.00
Board of Elections	Robert J Phillips	Temporary Employee	12.00
Parks and Recreation	Gary W Cason	Golf Assistant	7.25
Parks and Recreation	Mary-Karinna J Hall	Sr. Office Assistant	12.73
Parks and Recreation	Cherika Y Boyd	Sr. Office Assistant	12.73
Parks and Recreation	Robert M Szymakowski	Sr. Park Assistant	9.46
Parks and Recreation	Shelley L Ingram	Sr. Park Assistant	9.46
Parks and Recreation	Karl T Kassel	Sr. Park Assistant	10.04
Parks and Recreation	Savannah B Booher	Sr. Park Assistant	9.46
Parks and Recreation	Shona M Rustin	Sr. Park Assistant	9.46
Parks and Recreation	Megan L Billups	Sr. Park Assistant	9.46
Parks and Recreation	Adrianna Gregory	Sr. Park Assistant	9.46
Parks and Recreation	Angela A Lowe	Sr. Park Assistant	9.46
Parks and Recreation	Dominique L Mabry	Sr. Park Assistant	9.46
Parks and Recreation	Arnita L Linville Washington	Sr. Park Assistant	9.46



Department	Name	Position Title	Salary
Parks and Recreation	Patricia B Geiger	Sr. Park Assistant	9.46
Parks and Recreation	Michael G Gaskins	Sr. Park Assistant	9.46
Parks and Recreation	Evan R Mang	Sr. Park Assistant	9.46
Tax Administration	Judy A Sidden	GIS Specialist	29.42